
• iI..I.I1 City of iI'f" Burnaby 
I Hem............................................................ I 

Meeting ••.••.••.•••.••.••.•••.••.••..••.••.••.. 2015 Jun 22 

COUNCIL REPORT 

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2015 June 17 

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 5820 20 
Referellce: 156·/1114 

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AMENDMENT - E34/2014 
CIVIL ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

PURPOSE: To obtain Council approval for a contract amendment for engineering design and 
construction services related to the Hastings Street Infrastructure Renewal 
Project. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

1. THAT Council approve a contract amendment of $41,947.50 to Parsons Inc., for a 
total cost of $263,256.00 including GST in the amount of $11,752.50 for work as 
outlined in this report. 

REPORT 

On 2015 January 14, the City Manager awarded a contract to Parsons Inc. for the engineering 
design and construction services relating to the 2015 Hastings Street Infrastructure Renewal -
Madison Avenue to Gilmore Avenue Project (E3412014) in the amount of $221,308.50 
including GST. 

Through an onsite detailed assessment Parsons Inc. has subsequently identified an additional 
$41,947.50 in costs to bring the total contract value to $263,256.00 including GST of 
$11,752.50. The additional work includes detailed design and construction services for 
resolving utility conflicts resulting from tight clearances and construction issues, as well as, the 
completion of storm sewer separation on Madison A venue. 

The recommended company Parsons Inc. has completed numerous contracts to the satisfaction 
of the City. Staff review indicates the company has the personnel and knowledge to successfully 
complete the work of this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with this 
recommendation. 

Funding for this requirement is provided under Capital project EKA.OO 13 which is included in 
the 2015 - 2019 Financial Plan. 

D~~~ 
DIRECTOR FINANCE 

GC:SC/ts 

cc: Director Engineering 


